Page 1 of 1
Hall Ticket Number :
Code: 19A37ET / 19A37LT
IV B.Tech. I Semester Regular Examinations Nov/Dec 2022
Non-Conventional Sources of Energy
(Common to ME & ECE )
Max. Marks: 70 Time: 3 Hours
Answer any five full questions by choosing one question from each unit (5x14 = 70 Marks )

b) List out any five G and M codes along with their functions. 8M 3 3
UNIT–IV
7. a) Discuss the MICLASS system of codification. 7M 4 3
b) Explain the principal components of Flexible Manufacturing
Systems. 7M 4 3
OR
8. a) Discuss various attributes of guidance and AGV systems. 7M 4 3
b) Explain the role of human labour in manufacturing system. 7M 4 3
UNIT–V
9. a) Write a note on computer aided testing. 6M 5 4
b) State the objectives of computer aided quality control.
Also discuss about elements of machine vision systems. 8M 5 4
OR
10. a) State the benefits of Computer Integrated Manufacturing
in industry. 7M 5 4
b) Discuss about Just-in-Time approach. 7M 5 4
***END***
Page 1 of 2
Hall Ticket Number :
Code: 19A37BT
IV B.Tech. I Semester Regular Examinations Nov/Dec 2022
Finite Element Methods
(Mechanical Engineering)
Max. Marks: 70 Time: 3 Hours
Answer any five full questions by choosing one question from each unit (5x14 = 70 Marks )
*********
Marks CO BL
UNIT–I
1. a) Briefly explain the concept of FEM and also describe the general steps of finite
element method. 7M 1 1
b) Derive equations of equilibrium in case of three-dimensional body subjected to body
force and traction. 7M 1 2
OR
2. A stepped bar is subjected to an axial load of P = 200 kN at the place of change of
cross section as shown in figure. Find (i) the nodal displacements (ii) the reaction
forces (iii) the induced stresses in each material.
14M 1 3
UNIT–II
3. Explain the role of transformation matrix in truss and derive stiffness matrix of truss
element. 14M 2 2
OR
4. A continuous beam subjected to loading as shown in figure. Determine i) the slopes
at nodes 2 and 3 and ii) the vertical deflection at the midpoint of the distributed load.
14M 2 3
UNIT–III
5. Determine the stiffness matrix for the axisymmetric element shown in figure. Take
E = 2.1x105 MN/m2 and  = 0.25. The coordinates are in mm.
14M 3 3
OR
R-19
Page 2 of 2
Code: 19A37BT
6. a) Derive the shape functions for CST element. 4M 3 2
b) Obtain the strain-displacement relation matrix and determine the strains εx, εy and
γxy for the triangular element shown in figure.
10M 3 3
UNIT–IV
7. a) Briefly explain iso-parametric, sub-parametric and super- parametric elements. 7M 4 2
b) Evaluate the integral I = ∫ ∫ (2x2+3xy+4y2)dxdy in the limits of ‒1 to +1 using Gauss
quadrature numerical integration. 7M 4 3
OR
8. A uniform aluminum circular fin of diameter 0.8 cm and 6 cm length is extruded from
the surface whose temperature is 100 °C. The convection takes place from the
lateral surface and tip of the fin. Assuming k = 20 W/mK, h = 100 W/m2K and
T∞ = 20°C, determine the temperature distribution in the fin using three element
idealization. 14M 4 3
UNIT–V
9. a) Derive the mass matrix for bar element. 7M 5 2
b) Write the FEM procedure in finding the Eigen values and Eigen vectors. 7M 5 1
OR
10. Evaluate the lowest Eigen value and the corresponding Eigen mode for the beam
shown in figure.
14M 5 4